## **Dumkal Institute of Engineering & Technology**



P.O. Basantapur, Dt. Murshidabad, Pin-742406 (Approved by AICTE & affiliated to MAKAUT, West Bengal)

Memo No: DIET/P/147/2023

Date: 22-12-2023

## **NOTICE**

All the Faculties, Staffs and Students of Dumkal Institute of Engineering & Technology are hereby informed that College will be remain closed from 23-12-2023 to 02-01-2024 (Saturday to Tuesday) on account of Winter Semester break.

The College will reopen on 03-01-2024 (Wednesday), as usual.

Wish you all happy X-Mas Day, 2023 and happy New Year, 2024.

Sd/-Prof. (Dr.) Md. Headayetullah Principal

Copy to:

- (i) Chairman/Vice Chairman, BES
- (ii) Registrar
- (iii) Vice Principal
- (iv) All HOD's
- (v) Admission Convenor
- (vi) Notice Board
- (vii) Office/OS/PA to Principal
- (viii) Website



Prof. (Dr.) Md. Headayetullah Principal

Prof. (Dr) Md. Headayetukah Principal Dumkal Institute Of Engg. & Technology P.O.- Basantapur, Pin- 742406 Domkal, Murshidabad

NB: Exam Controller, All HOD's are directed to complete the enrollment process of newly admitted students of Dumkal Institute of Engineering & Technology (1<sup>st</sup> semester and 3<sup>rd</sup> semester) from 22-12-2023 to 30-12-2023 (work from home).